reasonable timeframe.

11

Future of the Company following the sale

The Company is seeking to diversify into mining services

As the Company is disposing of its main undertaking it will consider the application of Listing Rule 11.1.2

(shareholder approval of the acquisition) and listing rule 11.1.3 (application of Chapters 1 and 2 of the Listing

Rules to the acquisition) at the time of any future acquisition.  Depending on the size and nature of any

acquisition these Listing Rules might apply to the transaction.

Future of the Company if the sale is not approved

If the sale of the commercial funds management business is not approved by Shareholders the sale will not

proceed.

The Company will retain the business.  The Company would continue to seek to recapitalise the commercial

funds management business which is likely to involve asset sales in an unfavourable market.  This will reduce

the future revenue of the group and impact further on the Company’s profitability and cash flow.

Pro forma Balance Sheet assuming the sale proceeds

CONSOLIDATED VIENTO GROUP

BALANCE SHEET

March 2012

Unaudited
Adjustments

March 2012

Pro-Forma

CURRENT ASSETS 7,511,629  1,500,000  9,011,629

Cash & Cash Equivalents 1,545,153  4,510,809  6,055,962

Trade & Other Receivables 3,159,441  (3,010,809) 148,632

Financial Assets - Held for Sale 2,658,144  - 2,658,144

Other Current Assets 148,891  - 148,891

NON-CURRENT ASSETS 8,054,124  (630,667) 7,423,456

Trade & Other Receivables 431,066  - 431,066

Financial Assets - Held for Sale 2,324,694  - 2,324,694

Property, Plant & Equipment 384,379  - 384,379

Forestry Plantations 2,034,294  - 2,034,294

Deferred tax assets 2,865,419  (630,667) 2,234,752

Intangibles 14,271  - 14,271

TOTAL ASSETS 15,565,753  869,333  16,435,085

CURRENT LIABILITIES 490,627  (31,773) 458,854

Trade & Other Payables 441,922  - 441,922

Provisions 42,471  (31,773) 10,698

Other Current Liabilities 6,234  - 6,234

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 1,163,683  (18,227) 1,145,455

Trade & Other Payables 0  - 0

Deferred Tax Liabilities 1,145,455  - 1,145,455

Provisions 18,227  (18,227) -

TOTAL LIABILITIES 1,654,309  (50,000) 1,604,309

TOTAL NET ASSETS 13,911,444  919,333  14,830,776

EQUITY 13,911,444  919,333  14,830,777

Contributed Equity 20,191,645  - 20,191,645

Reserves 1,495,850  - 1,495,850

Retained Earnings - -

Prior Years Losses (8,667,275) - (8,667,275)

Current Year Profit  891,224  919,333  1,810,557

12

Other material information

There is no other information material to a decision by a Shareholder on whether or not to approve Resolution

1 (being information that is known to any of the Directors and which has not been previously disclosed to

Shareholders) other than as disclosed in the Explanatory Memorandum.

Directors Recommendation

The current Directors are Robert Nichevich, Shane Heffernan, Raymond King, John Farrell and John

Silverthorne.

Each of the Directors has no material personal interest in the outcome of the Resolution.  Each of the Directors

recommends that Shareholders vote in favour of this Resolution as they consider the transaction to be a